FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OM/B No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		2-2002	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
- 565 H0. 0001-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
Tab settings		39250	<u></u>	
To the Honorable Commissioner o			attached original doo	uments or convithereof
	3.22.02	— —	dress of receiving pa	
Jeffrey Wayne Eberhard; Bernhard Erich Hermann Claus;			eral Electric Company	
Beale Opsahl-Ong; and Ralph Allen Hew	/es			-
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	Yes X No	Internal Addr	Internal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance:		Street Addres	ss: <u>1 River Road</u>	
Assignment	Merger			
Security Agreement	Change of Name	City: Schened	<u>ctady</u> _State: <u>NY</u> _ZII	-:_12345
☐ Other				
Execution Date: March 7, 2002		Additional name(	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
4. Application number(s) or patent numb	per(s):			
If this document is being filed togethe	r with a new application,	the execution date of	f the application is:	OFFICE OF PUT THEY AND 22 FINANCE
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	)	$\Sigma \sim 2$
09/990,114 filed November 21, 20	01			
	Additional numbers	attached? 🗌 Yes	No	
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile</li> </ol>	correspondence ed:	6. Total number	r of applications and p	patents involved:
Name: John S. Beulick		7. Total fee (37	CFR 3.41)	\$_40.00
Internal Address: <u>Armstrong Teasdale, LLP.</u> Street Address: <u>One Metropolitan Sq. Suite 2600</u>		Enclosed		
		Authorize	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
		8. Deposit acco	ount number:	
City: <u>St. Louis</u> State: <u>MO</u> ZIP: <u>631</u>	102	<u>01-2384</u>		
04/01/2002 DBYRNE 00000094 012384 09	9990114		e copy of this page if paying	by deposit account)
<del>01 FC:581 40.00 Cll</del>	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bel original document.	ہ ief, the foregoing inform //	ation is true and corre	ect and any attached (	copy is a true copy of the
	Vin	. In		March 15, 2002
Thomas M. Fisher		Signature	<u> </u>	Date
То	tal number of pages including o	over sheet, attachments, ar	nd document: 7	
Mail docu	ments to be recorded	with required cover	sheet information to	): 
Со	mmissioner of Patents Washin	& Trademarks, Box gton, D.C. 20231	Assignments	

PATENT REEL: 012728 FRAME: 0187

In consideration of One Dollar and/or other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, JEFFREY WAYNE EBERHARD, of 7 Balsam Way, Albany, New York 12205; BERNHARD ERICH HERMANN CLAUS, of 1877 Hexam Road West, Niskayuna, New York 12309; BEALE OPSAHL-ONG, of 535 Hoyt Street, Darien, Connecticut 06820; and RALPH ALLEN HEWES, of 29 Velina Drive, Burnt Hills, New York 12027, sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in DOSE MANAGEMENT SYSTEM FOR MAMMOGRAPHIC TOMOSYNTHESIS (Docket No. RD 28,443), invented by us, as described in the application for the United States patent filed November 21, 2001, Serial Number 09/990,114, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Marel 7, 2002

Loc ( 07 \_\_\_\_, 2002

, 2002 7 March .2002

Jeffrey Wayne EBERHARD

LI BIT hum CE

BERNHARD ERICH HERMÁNN CLAUS

**BEALE-QPSAHL-ONG** en Yanes **RÀLPH ALLEN HEWES** 

Page 1 of 3

State of <u>new york</u>) ss. County of <u>Achinestray</u>)

This <u>The</u> day of <u>There</u>, 2002, before me personally came the above-named **JEFFREY WAYNE EBERHARD**, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Jean by Mayers

My commission expires:

JEAN G. MYERS Notary Public in the State of New York Qualified in Scheneotady Co. No. 01MY5068830 3.002 My Commission Expires Nov. 11, 2000

State of	Tial'	yach	)
County of	Schen	alinan	) ss.

This <u>MA</u> day of <u>MALLIM</u>, 2002, before me personally came the above-named **BERNHARD ERICH HERMANN CLAUS**, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Jean & Myen

My commission expires:

JEAN G. MYEPS Notary Public in the State of New York Qualified in Schenecischy Co. No. 01 MY8088850 A C 2 My Commission Expires Now. 11, 2580

PATENT REEL: 012728 FRAME: 0189

## ASSIGNMENT

 State of \_\_\_\_\_\_)

 ) ss.

 County of \_\_\_\_\_\_)

This \_\_\_\_\_\_day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2002, before me personally came the above-named **BEALE OPSAHL-ONG**, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

My commission expires:

State of <u>Rece yark</u>) County of <u>lehencetring</u>) ss.

This  $\frac{Match}{M}$ , 2002, before me personally came the above-named **RALPH ALLEN HEWES**, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Jern & Myere

My commission expires:

JEAN G. MYERS Notary Public In the State of New York Qualified in Scheneolady Co. No. 01MY6008850 2602 My Commission Expires Nov. 11, 1500

In consideration of One Dollar and/or other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, JEFFREY WAYNE EBERHARD, of 7 Balsam Way, Albany, New York 12205; BERNHARD ERICH HERMANN CLAUS, of 1877 Hexam Road West, Niskayuna, New York 12309; BEALE OPSAHL-ONG, of 535 Hovt Street, Darien, Connecticut 06820; and RALPH ALLEN HEWES, of 29 Velina Drive, Burnt Hills, New York 12027, sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in DOSE MANAGEMENT SYSTEM FOR MAMMOGRAPHIC TOMOSYNTHESIS (Docket No. RD 28,443), invented by us, as described in the application for the United States patent filed November 21, 2001, Serial Number 09/990,114, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

	, 2002
	, 2002
_3/7	, 2002
	, 2002

JEFFREY WAYNE EBERHARD

	BERNHARD ERICH HERMA	NN CLAUS
Stable /	RUGE	$\sum$
BEALE OPSAHL-ONG	PEALE OPSAIL ONC	

**RALPH ALLEN HEWES** 

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 012728 FRAME: 0191

## ASSIGNMENT

State of \_\_\_\_\_\_)
State of \_\_\_\_\_\_) ss.
County of \_\_\_\_\_\_)

This \_\_\_\_\_\_day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2002, before me personally came the above-named JEFFREY WAYNE EBERHARD, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

My commission expires:

 State of \_\_\_\_\_\_)

 County of \_\_\_\_\_\_)

This day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2002, before me personally came the above-named **BERNHARD ERICH HERMANN CLAUS**, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

My commission expires:

State of (DNNECTICUT)County of FAIRFIELD) ss.

This  $\mathcal{M}$  day of  $\mathcal{M}$  day

\_ Lucy Garine

My commission expires:

1/30/2005

State of	)
	) ss.
County of	)

This \_\_\_\_\_\_day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2002, before me personally came the above-named **RALPH ALLEN HEWES**, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

My commission expires:

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 012728 FRAME: 0193

**RECORDED: 03/22/2002**